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Tuesday   6:45 pm Lanes 13 - 22Salon De Quilles Anik
Team Standings

Team Pins + Last Wk Last Wk Points Points High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane Team Name Avg HDCP HDCP WON Lost Won Lost 10     30 10     30

1 19 J-M ST-PIERRE 875 65988 0 7 18 309½ 365½ 1041 2848 1041 2848
2 14 REAL OUELLET 821 65769 54 13 12 294 381 955 2735 1007 2860
3 20 CLAUDE RACETTE 776 65823 99 24 1 277½ 397½ 935 2602 1041 2914
4 13 DONALD LADOUCEUR 819 65356 56 20 5 275 400 978 2716 1038 2896
5 21 RENEE LATOURELLE 769 63524 106 8 17 274½ 400½ 946 2557 1037 2898
6 22 SYLVIE TANGUAY 779 65386 96 0 25 264 411 1043 2686 1075 2849
7 17 JACQUES VILLENEUVE 772 62982 103 16 9 255½ 419½ 930 2516 1045 2822
8 16 CHARLES BEAUDOIN 737 65182 138 2 23 254 421 879 2500 1012 2899
9 15 LISE FORTIN 862 64857 13 6 19 227 448 1013 2748 1019 2775

10 18 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
13-14 CLAUDE RACETTE 927 1013 974 2914 24 <---> LISE FORTIN 872 861 885 2618 6
15-16 SYLVIE TANGUAY 808 763 818 2389 0 <---> REAL OUELLET 864 886 852 2602 13
17-18 RENEE LATOURELLE 892 778 850 2520 8 <---> BYE 0 0 0 0 0
19-20 DONALD LADOUCEUR 952 871 967 2790 20 <---> CHARLES BEAUDOIN 833 820 875 2528 2
21-22 JACQUES VILLENEUV 901 878 929 2708 16 <---> J-M ST-PIERRE 858 882 874 2614 7

Lane Assignments
13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22

Today   8-  7   6-  5   9- 10   4-  3   2-  1
Next Week   8-  5   9-  2   4- 10   6-  1   3-  7

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 1043 SYLVIE TANGUAY 1041 J-M ST-PIERRE 1013 LISE FORTIN
Scratch Series 2848 J-M ST-PIERRE 2748 LISE FORTIN 2735 REAL OUELLET

Handicap Game 1075 SYLVIE TANGUAY 1045 JACQUES VILLENEUVE 1041 CLAUDE RACETTE
1041 J-M ST-PIERRE

Handicap Series 2914 CLAUDE RACETTE 2899 CHARLES BEAUDOIN 2898 RENEE LATOURELLE

Men Scratch Game 291 REAL OUELLET 288 CHARLES PLOUFFE 286 CLAUDE RACETTE
Scratch Series 745 CLAUDE RACETTE 721 DONALD LADOUCEUR 675 REAL OUELLET

Women Scratch Game 327 LISE FORTIN 276 RENEE LATOURELLE 276 JOELLE CARRIERE
Scratch Series 698 LYNNE LADOUCEUR 682 LISE FORTIN 637 SUZANNE VINCENT

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 286 - 169=117 CLAUDE RACETTE 745 - 522=223 CLAUDE RACETTE
256 - 143=113 YVON VIGER 659 - 441=218 REAL OUELLET
288 - 180=108 CHARLES PLOUFFE 674 - 486=188 JACQUES VILLENEUVE

Women 327 - 177=150 LISE FORTIN 698 - 513=185 LYNNE LADOUCEUR
276 - 165=111 RENEE LATOURELLE 585 - 411=174 COLETTE MORIN
243 - 133=110 NICOLE TANGUAY 560 - 399=161 NICOLE TANGUAY

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 1043 SYLVIE TANGUAY 1041 J-M ST-PIERRE 1013 LISE FORTIN
Scratch Series 2848 J-M ST-PIERRE 2748 LISE FORTIN 2735 REAL OUELLET

Handicap Game 1075 SYLVIE TANGUAY 1045 JACQUES VILLENEUVE 1041 CLAUDE RACETTE
1041 J-M ST-PIERRE

Handicap Series 2874 CHARLES BEAUDOIN 2872 DONALD LADOUCEUR 2848 RENEE LATOURELLE
2848 J-M ST-PIERRE

Men Scratch Game 306 PIERRE BRUNET 291 REAL OUELLET 288 CHARLES PLOUFFE
Scratch Series 777 PIERRE BRUNET 738 PIERRE TESSIER 721 DONALD LADOUCEUR

Women Scratch Game 327 LISE FORTIN 276 JOELLE CARRIERE 262 LYNNE LADOUCEUR
Scratch Series 682 LISE FORTIN 634 JOELLE CARRIERE 606 LYNNE LADOUCEUR

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 909 CLAUDE RACETTE 909 DONALD LADOUCEUR 882 J-M ST-PIERRE
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Scratch Series 2616 DONALD LADOUCEUR 2614 J-M ST-PIERRE 2602 CLAUDE RACETTE
Handicap Game 1013 CLAUDE RACETTE 967 DONALD LADOUCEUR 929 JACQUES VILLENEUVE
Handicap Series 2914 CLAUDE RACETTE 2790 DONALD LADOUCEUR 2708 JACQUES VILLENEUVE

Men Scratch Game 233 CLAUDE RACETTE 216 ALAIN PAGE 214 REAL OUELLET
Scratch Series 638 CLAUDE RACETTE 610 CHARLES PLOUFFE 568 PIERRE TESSIER

Women Scratch Game 225 LISE FORTIN 213 CAROLINE JETTE 211 NICOLE TANGUAY
Scratch Series 553 CHANTAL MONETTE 553 NICOLE TANGUAY 548 LISE FORTIN

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 203 - 136=67 MARIO TANGUAY 638 - 543=95 CLAUDE RACETTE
233 - 181=52 CLAUDE RACETTE 610 - 567=43 CHARLES PLOUFFE
216 - 171=45 ALAIN PAGE 449 - 408=41 MARIO TANGUAY

Women 213 - 146=67 CAROLINE JETTE 553 - 450=103 NICOLE TANGUAY
211 - 150=61 NICOLE TANGUAY 553 - 477=76 CHANTAL MONETTE
200 - 152=48 DANIELLE TURPIN 521 - 450=71 COLETTE MORIN

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

1 - SYLVIE TANGUAY
46 SYLVIE TANGUAY 160 0 7694 48 517 465 a160 a160 a160 480 480

7 LOUISE LAGACE 96 0 1732 18 305 283 91 77 122 290 290
49 PIERRE PAYER 166 0 10989 66 534 464 144 159 141 444 444

1 ODETTE ROY 143 0 10793 75 439 360 114 88 129 331 331
24 PIERRE TESSIER 214 0 9632 45 688 639 207 187 174 568 568

2 - RENEE LATOURELLE
47 LYNNE LADOUCEUR 174 0 11518 66 557 487 131 166 168 465 465
48 SYLVAIN MAYER 145 0 3485 24 457 429 a145 a145 a145 435 435
57 ANNE SIMARD 146 0 6155 42 460 414 a146 a146 a146 438 438
30 MARIO TANGUAY 137 0 7421 54 445 387 203 109 137 449 449

2 RENEE LATOURELLE 167 0 10536 63 552 485 162 107 149 418 418
3 - CLAUDE RACETTE

8 NICOLE GIROUX 170 0 6992 41 532 487 a170 a170 a170 510 510
28 CHANTAL MONETTE 161 0 8695 54 539 481 164 188 201 553 553
13 CAROLINE JETTE 147 0 8403 57 477 416 158 213 133 504 504
58 JOSEE GAGNON 116 0 5472 47 378 327 145 119 133 397 397
40 CLAUDE RACETTE 182 0 11512 63 566 499 186 219 233 638 638

4 - J-M ST-PIERRE
43 NANCY ROY 155 0 9315 60 513 449 155 136 155 446 446
59 YVON VIGER 147 0 9726 66 486 416 a147 a147 a147 441 441

5 CHARLES PLOUFFE 189 0 14247 75 573 494 202 210 198 610 610
25 PIERRE BRUNET 207 0 9974 48 634 582 a207 a207 a207 621 621
20 J-M ST-PIERRE 177 0 12760 72 590 514 147 182 167 496 496

5 - CHARLES BEAUDOIN
60 RICHARD BRASSARD 123 0 7761 63 423 356 134 135 129 398 398
61 SUZANNE VINCENT 168 0 9964 59 514 451 a168 a168 a168 504 504

9 JEAN MANSEAU 144 0 10371 72 504 428 141 126 129 396 396
19 LOUISE LEGAULT 127 0 5362 42 398 352 124 123 148 395 395
41 CHARLES BEAUDOIN 175 0 11032 63 584 517 128 130 163 421 421

6 - LISE FORTIN
31 CHRISTINE ST-AMAND 162 0 8749 54 542 484 112 170 147 429 429
77 VACANT 175 0 0 0 v175 v175 v175 525 525
62 DANIELLE TURPIN 153 0 8755 57 485 424 158 152 200 510 510
14 LISE FORTIN 183 0 12655 69 593 520 225 162 161 548 548
15 MICHEL MICHON 189 0 11376 60 594 530 a189 a189 a189 567 567
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

7 - REAL OUELLET
17 ALAIN PAGE 172 0 9829 57 551 490 171 162 216 549 549
23 LOUISE MCCANN 167 0 11546 69 550 477 141 138 154 433 433
63 MELINDA LAZO 150 0 10417 69 455 382 168 195 148 511 511
78 MARIO CHRETIEN 140 0 3371 24 436 408 153 124 135 412 412
26 REAL OUELLET 192 0 12155 63 583 516 178 214 146 538 538

8 - DONALD LADOUCEUR
4 COLETTE MORIN 151 0 9995 66 493 423 189 179 153 521 521

33 NICOLE TANGUAY 151 0 10014 66 474 404 169 173 211 553 553
38 JOELLE CARRIERE 168 0 12132 72 543 467 196 152 176 524 524
12 SUZANNE PELLETIER 151 0 10445 69 499 426 149 144 188 481 481
42 DONALD LADOUCEUR 198 0 13701 69 627 554 191 165 181 537 537

9 - JACQUES VILLENEUVE
22 LUC PRESSEAU 137 0 7828 57 452 391 a137 a137 a137 411 411
73 JOSEE BOUCHARD 133 0 4806 36 420 380 149 154 141 444 444
64 ROCK CYR 160 0 10579 66 530 460 153 149 201 503 503
75 VACANT 175 0 0 0 v175 v175 v175 525 525
16 JACQUES VILLENEUVE 167 0 11076 66 516 446 182 158 170 510 510

10 - BYE
67 VACANT 175 0 0 0 0 0
68 VACANT 175 0 0 0 0 0
69 VACANT 175 0 0 0 0 0
70 VACANT 175 0 0 0 0 0
71 VACANT 175 0 0 0 0 0

Average List of Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
PIERRE TESSIER 9632 45 214 300 743 207 187 174 568
PIERRE BRUNET 9974 48 207 306 777 a207 a207 a207 621
DONALD LADOUCEUR 13701 69 198 285 721 191 165 181 537
REAL OUELLET 12155 63 192 291 675 178 214 146 538
CHARLES PLOUFFE 14247 75 189 288 666 202 210 198 610
MICHEL MICHON 11376 60 189 280 659 a189 a189 a189 567
CLAUDE RACETTE 11512 63 182 286 745 186 219 233 638
J-M ST-PIERRE 12760 72 177 235 640 147 182 167 496
CHARLES BEAUDOIN 11032 63 175 255 634 128 130 163 421
ALAIN PAGE 9829 57 172 258 637 171 162 216 549
JACQUES VILLENEUVE 11076 66 167 259 674 182 158 170 510
PIERRE PAYER 10989 66 166 230 571 144 159 141 444
ROCK CYR 10579 66 160 251 618 153 149 201 503
YVON VIGER 9726 66 147 256 576 a147 a147 a147 441
SYLVAIN MAYER 3485 24 145 261 526 a145 a145 a145 435
JEAN MANSEAU 10371 72 144 217 512 141 126 129 396
MARIO CHRETIEN 3371 24 140 205 461 153 124 135 412
MARIO TANGUAY 7421 54 137 207 462 203 109 137 449
LUC PRESSEAU 7828 57 137 194 482 a137 a137 a137 411
RICHARD BRASSARD 7761 63 123 177 486 134 135 129 398

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
LISE FORTIN 12655 69 183 327 682 225 162 161 548
LYNNE LADOUCEUR 11518 66 174 262 698 131 166 168 465
NICOLE GIROUX 6992 41 170 232 593 a170 a170 a170 510
SUZANNE VINCENT 9964 59 168 241 637 a168 a168 a168 504
JOELLE CARRIERE 12132 72 168 276 634 196 152 176 524
LOUISE MCCANN 11546 69 167 230 588 141 138 154 433
RENEE LATOURELLE 10536 63 167 276 600 162 107 149 418
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
CHRISTINE ST-AMAND 8749 54 162 220 582 112 170 147 429
CHANTAL MONETTE 8695 54 161 238 555 164 188 201 553
SYLVIE TANGUAY 7694 48 160 231 557 a160 a160 a160 480
NANCY ROY 9315 60 155 234 562 155 136 155 446
DANIELLE TURPIN 8755 57 153 240 514 158 152 200 510
NICOLE TANGUAY 10014 66 151 243 560 169 173 211 553
COLETTE MORIN 9995 66 151 224 585 189 179 153 521
SUZANNE PELLETIER 10445 69 151 205 559 149 144 188 481
MELINDA LAZO 10417 69 150 211 534 168 195 148 511
CAROLINE JETTE 8403 57 147 225 524 158 213 133 504
ANNE SIMARD 6155 42 146 219 557 a146 a146 a146 438
ODETTE ROY 10793 75 143 213 528 114 88 129 331
JOSEE BOUCHARD 4806 36 133 194 450 149 154 141 444
LOUISE LEGAULT 5362 42 127 168 442 124 123 148 395
JOSEE GAGNON 5472 47 116 174 411 145 119 133 397
LOUISE LAGACE 1732 18 96 122 324 91 77 122 290

Individual High Averages
Men 198.57 DONALD LADOUCEUR 192.94 REAL OUELLET 189.96 CHARLES PLOUFFE
Women 183.41 LISE FORTIN 174.52 LYNNE LADOUCEUR 168.88 SUZANNE VINCENT

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
LUC BONNEVILLE 159 0 478 3 198 478 198 478 0 0
DENIS BOULT bk114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ROMAIN BRUNET 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RICHARD COULOMBE bk124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SYLVAIN GOYETTE bk139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JEAN MAINVILLE bk127 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RAYMOND MAJORE bk175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JASON THERIAULT 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
FRANCE BRAZEAU bk111 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LINE GRONDIN bk143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
JULIE HEBERT bk163 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MARIE-THERESE MAINVILLE bk123 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CHANTAL MARTIN 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MICHELINE PAQUETTE bk120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CELINE PESANT bk114 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NATHALIE ST-JEAN 175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
GERALDINE VALIQUETTE 120 0 361 3 142 361 142 361 0 0

USBC Certification:
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